EXHIBIT A

CITY OF FRESNO MASTER FEE SCHEDULE

SNO YOSEMITE INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT		15 V 50 10 10 10	1000
Fee Description & Unit/Time	Current	Proposed	Amnd
Terminal Use Fee			464
Non-Signatory Commercial Operations			
Each 1,000 pounds MCGLW	2.94		
Commercial Aviation Permit Operators (CAPO)			
0 to 7,000 pounds MCGLW* / per landing	11.08		
7,001 to 12,500 pounds MCGLW* / per landing	14.89		
Over 12,500 pounds MCGLW*			
Each 1,000 pounds MCGLW*	2.65		
Training Flights			464
Signatory Commercial Operations			
Each 1,000 pounds MCGLW*	1.18		
Non-Signatory Commercial Operations			464
Each 1,000 pounds MCGLW*	1.47		
Commercial Aviation Permit Operators (CAPO)			464
0 to 7,000 pounds MCGLW* / per landing	5.54		
7,001 to 12,500 pounds MCGLW* / per landing	7.45		
Over 12,500 pounds MCGLW*	7.10		
Each 1,000 pounds MCGLW*	1.33		
Transportation permits			
Annual transportation permit			
Annually per permit	90.00		
Single-trip transportation permit / each trip	16.00		
Temporary transportation permit			
5 days	16.00		
Transportation Network Companies (TNC)			
Each Drop-off Fee	New	3.00	532
Each Pick-up Fee	New	3.00	Effective
Annual Operating Permit Fee	New	0.00	5/1/2017
Fuel Flowage Fee			464
Per Gallon	0.10		
Landing fees			409
Non-Signatory Commercial Operations			100
0 to 12,500 pounds MCGLW*			
Per landing	5.98		
Over 12,500 pounds MCGLW*	0.00		
Each 1,000 pounds MCGLW*	1.20		
Commercial Aviation Permit Operators (CAPO)			409
0 to 12,500 pounds MCGLW*			
Per landing	4.18		
Over 12,500 pounds MCGLW* Each 1,000 pounds MCGLW*	1.09		